



PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE RESOLUTION NO. _85_

Series of 2021

APPROVAL OF APPLICATIONS FOR REGISTRATION WITHOUT EXAMINATION AS REAL ESTATE SALESPERSONS

WHEREAS, Section 31, Article IV of Republic Act (R.A.) No. 9646, known as the "Real Estate Service Act of the Philippines" and its Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) state that for Real Estate Salespersons (RES), no examination shall be given, but they shall be accredited by the Professional Regulatory Board of Real Estate Service (Board) provided that they have completed at least two years of college and have undergone training and seminars in real estate brokerage, as may be required by the Board;

WHEREAS, in accordance with the provisions thereof, for consideration of the Board are the following applications for registration as RES:

	NAME OF SALESPERSON	NAME OF REAL ESTATE BROKER	PRC LIC. NO
	1. AMORA, MICHELLE PALMA	PRESSIE S. DUERO	0029334
	2. CASAS, ANAFLOR CAPOTE	KARIZZA KARLA C. BUCAO	0032362
	3. COMPETENTE, MELVIN VILLANO	CARINA F. YMBANG	0020662
	4. COMPETENTE, MIGUEL KRISTOFFER VERA	CARINA F. YMBANG	0020662
	5. DE CASTRO , MARIANNE KYLE CONTRERAS	JOHN ALEX M. OLIVER	0032585
	6. DE CASTRO, EVAN KRISTOFER CONTRERAS	JOHN ALEX M. OLIVER	0032585
	7. DEANGKINAY, JUVY SILERIO	RAUL G. ANUADA	0008234
	8. DESCALLAR, VIAN NAVARRO	RUBY S. BERNARDO	0007076
	9. ESBER, NOHIRA YU	JARVIE HARLEM M. GANTALAO	0020754
	10. ESCALA, AIZA JUNGGAO	PRESSIE S. DUERO	0029334
	11. LAGANSON, MARIA VICENTA NABLE	ALEJANDRO SR. T. LAGANSON	0009807
	12. MOMO, JENEPHER HEMELIAN	GIL ANTONIO L. CHUA	0009925
	13. NIERRA, SHIRLEY WONG	KARIZZA KARLA C. BUCAO	0032362
	14. SABUTE, CHRISTINE GRACE VARRON	MARLON NIÑO B. ESCALICAS	0008294
	15. SENAS, JAYSON PILLO	ROUL RONALD A. YU	0014528
	16. SUMALIS, LEA ANGELA BARAN	ALFONSO T. NONATO	0006980

WHEREAS, upon review and consideration of their applications, the Board finds that all the requirements prescribed under R.A. No. 9646 and its IRR have been complied with.

Board of Real Estate Service Res. No. <u>**85**</u> PRC Davao Page 2 (AMORA, MICHELLE-SUMALIS, LEA ANGELA)

WHEREFORE, the Board RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to allow the registration of the above-named applicants as Real Estate Salespersons. Upon approval hereof by the Commission and payment of the prescribed fees, let their respective Accreditation Cards be issued accordingly after they shall have taken the proper oath.

Done in the City of Manila, this <u>23rd</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2021.

OFELIA C. BINAG Chairman

FAJARDO RAFAEL

Member



PILAR M. TORRES-BANAAG Member

> VACANT Member

ATTESTED:

ATTY. OMAIMAH E. GANDAMRA OIC, PRB Secretariat Division

APPROVED:

TEOFILO S. PILANDO, JR. Chairman

NDA D. REYES Commissioner

1

JOSEY. CUETO, JR. Commissioner